D26007.P07	0005		
FORM PTO-1595 03 - 01 -	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
To the Honorable Director of Pa	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): STRYJAK, Pascal BOREL, René LATIMER, Dustin COBURN, Shane			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX_No	Address: Street Address: Lieudit "La Ravoire" 74370 Metz-Tessy, France		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other Execution Date: <u>January 11, February 1, 2005, November 16</u> and December 16, 2004	City: State: ZIP: Additional names(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/214,380			
Additional numbers :	attached: Yes <u>X</u> No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1		
Name: James L. Rowland	7. Total Fee (37CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>		
Internal Address: D26007	X Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Deposit account number:		
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191			
	SE THIS SPACE		
James L. Rowland, Reg. No. 32,674 Name of Person Signing	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 23, 2005 Signature Ver sheet, attachments and document: 4		
Mail documents to be recorded with Director of the United States Patent and 220 20 th Street S. Custome Crystal Plaza Two, Lobby, Arlington, VA 222 01 FC:8021	Room 1B03		

PATENT REEL: 016299 FRAME: 0550 D26007.AS1 (MOD 339/US)

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pascal STRYJAK, a citizen of France, whose post office address is Thusel, 74150 SAINT-EUSEBE, FRANCE; René BOREL, a citizen of France, whose post office address is Les Prés Grenier, 74540 SAINT-SYLVESTRE, FRANCE; Dustin LATIMER, a citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is 517 W. Howe, TEMPE, AZ 85281, USA; and Shane COBURN, a citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is 377 Mermaid Street, #1, LAGUNA BEACH, CA 92651, USA, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to a

PORTION OF A ROLLER SKATE

for which they have had filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2004, which has been given Application No. 29/214,380.

AND WHEREAS, SALOMON S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, whose post-office address is Lieudit "La Ravoire", 74370 Metz-Tessy, France, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all continuations and divisions thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all continuations and divisions thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all continuations and divisions thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

PATENT REEL: 016299 FRAME: 0551 D26007.AS1 (MOD 339/US)

Page 2 of 3

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all continuations and divisions thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TES	TIMONY WE	IEREOF, this a	ssignment is e	xecuted by said.	ASSIGNOR
Pascal STRYJ	JAK, this	day of	Junan	2005, at	
(address)	140	ISEL	<u> </u>		
	FLAS	OSTE	USEBE	2005, at	<u>.</u>
)		
	1				
Pascal STRY	JAK				
		(aignature))		
Witnessed by:	Martine	Bonsen (signature)		Manuary 1	1,2005
•	ı	English ((date)	
Witnessed by:	Thyrian	(signatura)	·	January (date)	11, 2005
	* :	(signature)		(ua te)	·
				·	
IN TES	TIMONY WH	FREOF this as	ecionment is e	xecuted by said A	A CCICNIOD
		_ day of			*ODYOTAOY
(address)		RES GRE	1	. 2005, ut	
_				FRANCE	
-	1.4240	UNINC 371	- KESTICE	INTITLE	 ·
	·				
René BOREL		Doerf			
		(signature)			
	11 1-				
Witnessed by:	Martine	(signature)		February 1, (Hate)	2005
			•	_	
Witnessed by:	Tyriam	(signature)		February (dates)	1,2005
				, ,	

PATENT REEL: 016299 FRAME: 0552 D26007.AS1 (MOD 339/US)

RECORDED: 02/24/2005

Page 3 of 3

IN TES	TIMONY WHEREOF,	this assignment is e	xecuted by said ASSIGNOR			
Dustin LATIN	MER, this 📈 🗘 day	of Novan	2004, at			
	X JUT W	. L				
	(Beree	SEAR SA	<i>t</i> .			
: -	M					
•						
Dustin LATI						
'	(sign	ature				
Witnessed by:	(signati	ire)	011/18/04 (date)			
Witnessed by:	✓ Boley mon	we-	(date)			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR Shane COBURN, this Alay of Beach 2004, at (address)						
<u>.</u>	Santa Ana	07	705			
_		1000				
		91/				
Shane COBU	RN & Black	ollu	1			
	(signa	ture)	7			
Witnessed by:	(signature	Stummer 1	$\frac{\alpha 12/16/04}{\text{(date)}}$			
Witnessed by:	(signatur	re)	d 12/16/04 (date)			

PATENT

REEL: 016299 FRAME: 0553